

Minister for Training and Skills Minister for Higher Education 2 Treasury Place, East Melbourne Victoria 3002 Telephone: +61 3 9637 3196

DX 210074

DEAKIN UNIVERSITY ACT 2009

I, the Hon Gayle Tierney MP, Minister for Training and Skills and Minister for Higher Education, pursuant to section 31(1)(c) of the *Deakin University Act 2009* (Vic), approve the:

Deakin University Statute

as approved by the Deakin University Council on 23 July 2020.

The Deakin University Statute will take effect on 1 January 2021.

The Hon Gayle Tierney MP Minister for Training and Skills Minister for Higher Education

Date: 26 November 2020

